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: GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, SECTOR-20D, CHANDIGARH
‘ Proposed College Calendar - 2" & 4™ Semester: 2024

°; Note: The proposed College Calendar is tentative with the latest informations.
{

§ Date Days Programme/Activities Activity Incharges

: 09.01.24 Tuesday College Reopen As per P. Uni. Academic Calendar
(2023-24)

:; 09.01.24 to | Tuesday to Intensive, Holistic Training | Placement Cell

; 13.01.24 Saturday as Prospective Teachers Dr. Ravneet Chawla (Coordinator)
: Dr. Upasna Thapliyal

g
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5 16.01.24to | Tuesday to B. Ed -1% Semester As per P. Uni. Academic Calendar
; 02.02.24 Friday Final Theory Examination (2023-24)

{|17.01.24 | Wednesday | Birthday of Sri Guru Gobind | Holiday

Singh JI

: 23.01.24 Tuesday Birth Anniversary of Netaji | NSS Programme Officers

: Subhash Chandra Bose Dr. Ravneet Chawila ( Incharge )

- Writing articles on the life | Dr. Ravinder Kumar

: History of Netaji Subhash Mrs. Sonika Devi

é Chandra Bose

fé

f 25.01.24 Thursday National Voter Day Dr. Nisha Singh (Incharge ELC)

: Dr. Rupinder Kaur

: Mrs. Sarabhijit Kaur

‘ Mr. Manjsh Kumar

: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar (Fine Arts)

g

E 26.01.24 Friday Republic Day Celebration Dr. Lilu Ram (Staff Secretary)

§ Flag Hosting By Holiday

; Dr. Kusum
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Pathshala Post Intervention
Assessment

30.01.24 Tuesday Visit to Blind School MOU Coordinator
Chandigarh/GRIID, Dr. Rajni Thakur
Sector-31, Chandigarh

30.01.24 Tuesday World Cleanliness Day Parijat-Eco Club
Awareness Program and Dr. Ravinder Kumar (Iincharge)
Cleanliness Drive for Mr. Manish Kumar
Students and faculty

31.01.24 Wednesday | Intra-College Skill-In- Skill- In-Teaching Committee
Teaching and on the Spot Dr. Kusum (Incharge)
Teaching Aids Preparation | Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
Competition

02.02.24 Friday World Wetlands Day Parijat-Eco Club
Identification of Wetlands | Dr. Ravinder Kumar (Incharge)
around us Mr. Manish Kumar

09.02.24 Friday Societies Period Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge CCA)
Fine Arts and Home Science | Dr. Aarti Bhatt
related Competitions Dr. Ravneet Chawla{Home Science)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar (Fine Arts)

12.02.24 to | Monday to Value Education Period Dr. Neelam Paul

17.02.24 Saturday B.Ed (TG-7) & Dr. Neelam Paul (Sports Incharge)
Annual Athletic Meet

20.02.24 to | Tuesday to Inviting requisites from Placement Cell

23.02.24 Friday different Schools of Try-City | Dr. Ravneet Chawla (Coordinator)
4™ Semester Dr. Upasna Thapliyal

19.02.24 to | Monday to Pre-Internship Programme | Skill- In-Teaching Committee

02.03.24 Saturday for B.Ed-2" Semester Dr. Kusum (Incharge)

Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
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21.02.24 Wednesday | International Mother Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge CCA)
Language Day Dr. Aarti Bhatt
23.02.24 to | Friday to Rose Festival Competitions | Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge CCA)
25.02.24 Sunday Dr. Aarti Bhatt
23.02.24 Friday Societies Period Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge CCA)
Book Review Competition Dr. Aarti Bhatt
24.02.24 Saturday Birthday of Sri Guru Ravi Holiday
Dass Ji
01.03.24 Friday Societies Period MOU Coordinator
One Day Workshop/Visit to | Dr. Rajni Thakur
RIE, Chandigarh.
4™ Semester
04.03.24 Monday Value Education Period Dr. Vijay Phogat
B. Ed (TG-08)
07.03.24 Thursday One Day NSS Camp NSS Programme Officers
Dr. Ravneet Chawla ( Incharge )
Dr. Ravinder Kumar
Mrs. Sonika Devi
08.03.24 Friday Maha Shivratri Holiday
NSS Programme Officers
International Women Day | Dr. Ravneet Chawla { Incharge )
Dr. Ravinder Kumar
Mrs. Sonika Devi
11.03.24 Monday Value Education Period Dr. Kusum

B. Ed (TG-09)
Various Competition for all
Students

Dr. Kusum (Coordinator RRC)
Dr. Aarti Bhatt

e e e Y S S

BTN AT T T AT AA T T AT

e I B T e e N S S

§
§

5
5

R TR RN T

7 T N T T P W T T 0 R T

e T T T T T T T T T 0 0 0 0 000 0 T T 0 0 W 0 T 00 P 0 W 0 T T T TN T, 0 0 0 T T 0 0000 0 0 0 0 B N R T



Lt B g R o R S oE e S e P

T B I Y et i T i P S

LSRN DL T AT LA G IR S

T B T T T T L T T T L T 0 T 0 00 O a0 T 0 T B 0 0 T W B 705 00 M 0, e 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 T8 T R 4 7 M L
o]

)

13.03.24 Wednesday | Blood Donation Camp Dr. Kusum (Coordinator RRC)
Dr. Aarti Bhatt
15.03.24 Friday Societies Period Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge CCA)
Library Related Competition | Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Dr. Nidhi Gupta (Librarian)
Mrs. Sneh Panchal
Mrs. Pooja Maurya
18.03.24 Monday Value Education Period Dr. Suman Khokhar
B. Ed (TG-10)
19.03.24 to | Tuesday to Feedback to Students by Feedback Committee
25.03.24 Monday Concerned Teachers Dr. Vijay Phogat {Coordinator )
Dr. Suman Khokhar
21.03.24 Thursday International Day of Forest | Parijat-Eco Club
Dr. Ravinder Kumar (Incharge)
Tree Plantation Mr. Manish Kumar
21.03.24 Thursday Field visit and registration Placement Cell
with Regional Employment | Dr. Ravneet Chawla (Coordinator )
Exchange Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
22.03.24 Friday Societies Period Parijat-Eco Club
World Water Day Dr. Ravinder Kumar (Incharge)
Expert Talk/Webinar on Mr. Manish Kumar
Water Conservation and
Harvesting
23.03.24 to | Saturday to Educational Tour Dr. Neelam Paul {(Incharge)
27.03.24 Wednesday Dr. Vijay Phogat
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar (Fine Arts)
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23.03.24 Saturday Shahidi Divas of S. Bhagat Holiday
Singh Ji
25.03.24 Monday Holi Holiday
29.03.24 Friday Good Friday Holiday
01.04.24 Monday Value Education Period Dr. Ravneet Chawla
B. Ed (TG-11)
01.04.24 Monday to Workshop on Skill Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge CCA)
04.04.24 Thursday development Dr. Aarti Bhatt
05.04.24 Friday Convocation Dr. A. K. Srivastava (Dean)
01.04.24to | Monday to Feedback by Students to Feedback Committee
06.04.24 Saturday Teachers Dr. Vijay Phogat (Coordinator )
Dr. Suman Khokhar
08.04.24 Monday Value Education Period Dr. A. K. Srivastava (TG-1)
M. Ed (TG-1 & 2) Dr. Mukhtiar Singh (TG-2)
09.04.24 Tuesday Lecture on Gender Mou (.:o.ordinator
Sensitization Dr. Rajni Thakur
11.04.24 Thursday Ed al - Fitr Holiday
12.04.24 | Friday One Day NSS Camp NSS Programme Officers
Dr. Ravneet Chawla ( Incharge )
Dr. Ravinder Kumar
Mrs. Sonika Devi
13.04.24 Saturday Vaisakhi Holiday
5
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14.04.24 Sunday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday
15.04.24 Monday Value Education Period Dr. Anjali Puri (G-A)
PGDG&C (Group A&B) Dr. Nisha Singh (G-B)
17.04.24 Wednesday | Rama Navami Holiday
18.04.24 Thursday World Heritage Day Community Services
Visit to National Art Mr. Sanjeev Kumar (Incharge)
Museum , Chandigarh
19.04.24 to | Friday to House Test / Class Test Examination Committee
30.04.24 Tuesday Semester 2™ & 4™ Dr. Sanjeev Kumar (Incharge)
Dr. Nisha Singh
Dr. Ravinder Kumar
Mr. Raj Kumar ( Office Clerk)
21.04.24 Sunday Mahavir Jayanti Holiday
22.04.24 Monday Earth Day Parijat-Eco Club
Online Lecture and Dr. Ravinder Kumar (Incharge)
Discussion on Earth Day Mr. Manish Kumar
27.04.24 to | Saturday to Discloser of Internal B. Ed Admission/ In-ternal
30.04.24 Tuesday Assessment to the Students Assessment Comr-nlttee
Dr. Anurag Sankhian (Convener)
Dr. Lilu Ram
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar
03.05.24 | Friday One Day NSS Camp WS Programnse Ot icers

And

Valedictory &

Annual Prize Distribution
Function

Dr. Ravneet Chawla ( Incharge )
Dr. Ravinder Kumar

Mrs. Sonika Devi

Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge CCA)
Dr. Aarti Bhatt

Dr. Meena (Incharge )

Dr. Upasna Thapliyal

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar (Office)
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06.05.24 Monday Connecting With Schools Placement Cell
and other Agencies with Dr. Ravneet Chawla (Coordinator)
Prospective Candidate Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
(online/offline)
07.05.24 Tuesday Visit to Old Age Home Community Services
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar (Incharge)
10.05.24 Friday Parashurama Jayanti Holiday
22.05.24 Wednesday | International Biodiversity Parijat-Eco Club
Day Dr. Ravinder Kumar (Incharge)
Putting Water pots for Birds | Mr. Manish Kumar
23.05.24 Thursday Buddha Purnima Holiday
10.05.24 to | Friday to Final Practical /Theory As per P. Uni. Academic Calendar
05.06.24 Wednesday | Semester 2™ Examination (2023-24)
02.05.24 to | Thursday to | Final Practical /Theory As per P. Uni. Academic Calendar
05.06.24 Wednesday | Semester 4" Examination (2023-24)
01.06.24 to | Saturdayto | Summer Vacation As per P. Uni. Academic Calendar
10.07.24 Wednesday (2023-24)
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College Calendar Committee

Dr. Mukhtiar Singh /¥~ G
A3 o1]2024

Dr. Vijay Phogat [/L

CC.

N

Principal

oM
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Principal
Government College of Education

Sector- 20D, Chandigarh

Circulation Among Staff
Students’ Notice Board
Website Committee
Superintendent Office
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